



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 140/2025 & CRL.M.A. 9279/2025 (stay)**

PRAVEEN JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kiran Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MEENA JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 22.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 21, 2025/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any