



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 140/2025, CRL.M.A. 9279/2025 &**
CRL.M.A. 30481/2025

PRAVEEN JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kiran Sharma &
Ms. Nandini Sangwan,
Advs.

versus

MEENA JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. N.D. Pancholi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

O R D E R
13.10.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that the paper-book has still not been supplied to him.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner, however, disputes the said fact.
3. In the interest of justice, let a fresh paper-book be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent.
4. List on 09.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025
"SS"