



\$~13

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 140/2025 & CRL.M.A. 9279/2025,  
CRL.M.A. 30481/2025, CRL.M.A.36724/2025

PRAVEEN JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nandini Sangwan,  
Advocate (through VC).

versus

MEENA JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. N.D. Pancholi,  
Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**09.12.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. On her request, list on 14.01.2026.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 9, 2025**

*DU*