



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 140/2025, CRL.M.A. 9279/2025, CRL.M.A. 30481/2025 & CRL.M.A. 36724/2025**

PRAVEEN JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (*appearance not given*).

versus

MEENA JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. N. D. Pancholi and Mr. Deepak Mayur, Advocates with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

14.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent appearing with respondent in person submits that now he has received copy of paperbook and accepts notice.
2. Digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned.
3. List for arguments on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/dr