



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 140/2025, CRL.M.A. 9279/2025, 30481/2025**
& 36724/2025

PRAVEEN JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate

versus

MEENA JAIN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. N.D. Pancholi, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 02.09.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'rs'